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Summary 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

2.4-2.4835GHz - - - - - - - - - - - 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX Pass 3G 25G AV 15.727G 3.70 -62.43 -62.43 -58.73 -41.20 -17.53 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX Pass 3G 25G AV 19.8465G 3.70 -62.17 -62.17 -58.47 -41.20 -17.27 

802.11ax HEW20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX Pass 3G 25G AV 19.456G 3.70 -62.34 -62.34 -58.64 -41.20 -17.44 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
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Result 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.82325G 3.70 -68.18 -68.18 -64.48 -41.20 -23.28 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 15.727G 3.70 -62.43 -62.43 -58.73 -41.20 -17.53 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.837G 3.70 -60.92 -60.92 -57.22 -21.20 -36.02 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 19.0875G 3.70 -54.45 -54.45 -50.75 -21.20 -29.55 

2417MHz            

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 3.70 -66.49 -66.49 -62.79 -41.20 -21.59 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 15.749G 3.70 -62.47 -62.47 -58.77 -41.20 -17.57 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87275G 3.70 -59.37 -59.37 -55.67 -21.20 -34.47 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.53875G 3.70 -53.96 -53.96 -50.26 -21.20 -29.06 

2457MHz            

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.92225G 3.70 -66.98 -66.98 -63.28 -41.20 -22.08 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 15.7215G 3.70 -62.60 -62.60 -58.90 -41.20 -17.70 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.93875G 3.70 -60.09 -60.09 -56.39 -21.20 -35.19 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 19.90425G 3.70 -53.52 -53.52 -49.82 -21.20 -28.62 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.826G 3.70 -67.77 -67.77 -64.07 -41.20 -22.87 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 19.841G 3.70 -62.33 -62.33 -58.63 -41.20 -17.43 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.81775G 3.70 -59.50 -59.50 -55.80 -21.20 -34.60 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.57725G 3.70 -53.63 -53.63 -49.93 -21.20 -28.73 

2417MHz            

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.859G 3.70 -67.39 -67.39 -63.69 -41.20 -22.49 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 15.70775G 3.70 -62.66 -62.66 -58.96 -41.20 -17.76 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87G 3.70 -59.68 -59.68 -55.98 -21.20 -34.78 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 19.81625G 3.70 -54.10 -54.10 -50.40 -21.20 -29.20 

2457MHz            

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.90575G 3.70 -67.98 -67.98 -64.28 -41.20 -23.08 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 19.8465G 3.70 -62.17 -62.17 -58.47 -41.20 -17.27 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.936G 3.70 -59.84 -59.84 -56.14 -21.20 -34.94 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 19.434G 3.70 -54.66 -54.66 -50.96 -21.20 -29.76 

802.11ax HEW20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.8315G 3.70 -67.97 -67.97 -64.27 -41.20 -23.07 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.53875G 3.70 -62.61 -62.61 -58.91 -41.20 -17.71 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.83425G 3.70 -60.30 -60.30 -56.60 -21.20 -35.40 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 19.4175G 3.70 -53.62 -53.62 -49.92 -21.20 -28.72 

2417MHz            

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 3.70 -67.60 -67.60 -63.90 -41.20 -22.70 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 15.7215G 3.70 -62.75 -62.75 -59.05 -41.20 -17.85 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87275G 3.70 -60.00 -60.00 -56.30 -21.20 -35.10 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 15.49325G 3.70 -53.62 -53.62 -49.92 -21.20 -28.72 

2457MHz            

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.93875G 3.70 -67.93 -67.93 -64.23 -41.20 -23.03 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 19.456G 3.70 -62.34 -62.34 -58.64 -41.20 -17.44 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.936G 3.70 -60.88 -60.88 -57.18 -21.20 -35.98 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 19.28275G 3.70 -54.61 -54.61 -50.91 -21.20 -29.71 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
 

  

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 1 Appendix F.5 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 3 of 11 
    
    
 

 

 

 

 
  

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 1 Appendix F.5 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 4 of 11 
    
    
 

 

 

 

 
  

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 1 Appendix F.5 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 5 of 11 
    
    
 

 

 

 

 
  

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 1 Appendix F.5 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 6 of 11 
    
    
 

 

 

 

 
  

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 1 Appendix F.5 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 7 of 11 
    
    
 

 

 

 

 
  

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 1 Appendix F.5 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 8 of 11 
    
    
 

 

 

 

 
  

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 1 Appendix F.5 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 9 of 11 
    
    
 

 

 

 

 
  

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 1 Appendix F.5 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 10 of 11 
    
    
 

 

 

 

 
  

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 1 Appendix F.5 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 11 of 11 
    
    
 

 

 

 

 

Report No.      :    FR4N2714-02AC



 CSE Harmonic (3~25GHz)_Test mode: Mode 2 Appendix F.6 
 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 1 of 30 
    
    
 

Summary 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 P2 P3 P4 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

2.4-2.4835GHz - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 5.00 -49.25    -49.25 -44.25 -41.20 -3.05 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_2TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 5.00 -49.41 -70.62   -49.38 -44.38 -41.20 -3.18 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_4TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.92225G 5.30 -57.14 -58.02 -59.09 -59.23 -52.26 -46.96 -41.20 -5.76 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX Pass 3G 25G AV 7.301G 5.00 -60.84    -60.84 -55.84 -41.20 -14.64 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 5.00 -60.66 -78.58   -60.59 -55.59 -41.20 -14.39 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX Pass 3G 25G AV 7.30375G 5.30 -60.29 -71.77 -73.67 -71.76 -59.54 -54.24 -41.20 -13.04 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.8645G 5.00 -60.22    -60.22 -55.22 -41.20 -14.02 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX Pass 3G 25G AV 7.301G 5.00 -59.75 -71.70   -59.48 -54.48 -41.20 -13.28 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass 3G 25G AV 7.30375G 5.30 -61.29 -72.48 -72.10 -71.90 -60.34 -55.04 -41.20 -13.84 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
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Result 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 P2 P3 P4 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.82325G 5.00 -63.34    -63.34 -58.34 -41.20 -17.14 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.82325G 5.00 -62.79    -62.79 -57.79 -21.20 -36.59 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 5.00 -49.25    -49.25 -44.25 -41.20 -3.05 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87275G 5.00 -65.30    -65.30 -60.30 -21.20 -39.10 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.107G 5.00 -63.48    -63.48 -58.48 -21.20 -37.28 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.92225G 5.00 -55.09    -55.09 -50.09 -41.20 -8.89 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.92225G 5.00 -54.32    -54.32 -49.32 -21.20 -28.12 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.83425G 5.00 -72.50    -72.50 -67.50 -41.20 -26.30 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.14G 5.00 -72.47    -72.47 -67.47 -41.20 -26.27 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.8315G 5.00 -65.33    -65.33 -60.33 -21.20 -39.13 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.0575G 5.00 -62.34    -62.34 -57.34 -21.20 -36.14 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 5.00 -62.96    -62.96 -57.96 -41.20 -16.76 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 7.301G 5.00 -60.84    -60.84 -55.84 -41.20 -14.64 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.86175G 5.00 -54.63    -54.63 -49.63 -21.20 -28.43 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.30375G 5.00 -53.39    -53.39 -48.39 -21.20 -27.19 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.91675G 5.00 -66.92    -66.92 -61.92 -41.20 -20.72 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.91675G 5.00 -59.39    -59.39 -54.39 -21.20 -33.19 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.8315G 5.00 -72.13    -72.13 -67.13 -41.20 -25.93 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.837G 5.00 -64.40    -64.40 -59.40 -21.20 -38.20 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 19.2635G 5.00 -62.99    -62.99 -57.99 -21.20 -36.79 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.8645G 5.00 -60.22    -60.22 -55.22 -41.20 -14.02 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.86725G 5.00 -53.56    -53.56 -48.56 -21.20 -27.36 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.30375G 5.00 -52.03    -52.03 -47.03 -21.20 -25.83 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.9195G 5.00 -68.16    -68.16 -63.16 -41.20 -21.96 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.92775G 5.00 -60.71    -60.71 -55.71 -21.20 -34.51 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_2TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.82325G 5.00 -62.44 -64.15   -60.20 -55.20 -41.20 -14.00 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.82325G 5.00 -61.62 -61.80   -58.70 -53.70 -21.20 -32.50 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 5.00 -49.41 -70.62   -49.38 -44.38 -41.20 -3.18 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87275G 5.00 -48.72 -69.01   -48.68 -43.68 -21.20 -22.48 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.92225G 5.00 -54.15 -56.86   -52.29 -47.29 -41.20 -6.09 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.92225G 5.00 -53.99 -56.29   -51.98 -46.98 -21.20 -25.78 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.81775G 5.00 -78.44 -73.40   -72.22 -67.22 -41.20 -26.02 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.041G 5.00 -72.72 -72.85   -69.77 -64.77 -41.20 -23.57 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.815G 5.00 -68.64 -66.76   -64.59 -59.59 -21.20 -38.39 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.129G 5.00 -65.73 -62.91   -61.08 -56.08 -21.20 -34.88 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 5.00 -60.66 -78.58   -60.59 -55.59 -41.20 -14.39 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.8645G 5.00 -53.95 -72.76   -53.89 -48.89 -21.20 -27.69 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.30375G 5.00 -53.88 -63.07   -53.39 -48.39 -21.20 -27.19 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.91675G 5.00 -66.73 -67.19   -63.94 -58.94 -41.20 -17.74 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.9195G 5.00 -59.23 -60.53   -56.82 -51.82 -21.20 -30.62 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.81225G 5.00 -78.01 -75.65   -73.66 -68.66 -41.20 -27.46 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.2335G 5.00 -71.89 -72.89   -69.35 -64.35 -41.20 -23.15 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.81775G 5.00 -73.28 -67.89   -66.79 -61.79 -21.20 -40.59 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 18.9995G 5.00 -62.77 -65.76   -61.00 -56.00 -21.20 -34.80 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 5.00 -67.44 -78.08   -67.08 -62.08 -41.20 -20.88 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 7.301G 5.00 -59.75 -71.70   -59.48 -54.48 -41.20 -13.28 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.86725G 5.00 -57.98 -71.07   -57.77 -52.77 -21.20 -31.57 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.29825G 5.00 -50.16 -64.71   -50.01 -45.01 -21.20 -23.81 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.914G 5.00 -68.51 -68.36   -65.42 -60.42 -41.20 -19.22 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.91675G 5.00 -60.51 -60.66   -57.57 -52.57 -21.20 -31.37 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.82325G 5.30 -76.47 -65.07 -70.80 -68.23 -62.46 -57.16 -41.20 -15.96 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.82325G 5.30 -69.55 -63.36 -67.78 -64.46 -59.60 -54.30 -21.20 -33.10 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.074G 5.30 -63.32 -64.24 -64.55 -65.85 -58.38 -53.08 -21.20 -31.88 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 5.30 -54.96 -68.90 -66.61 -69.31 -54.37 -49.07 -41.20 -7.87 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87275G 5.30 -54.57 -69.02 -65.19 -67.96 -53.89 -48.59 -21.20 -27.39 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.3065G 5.30 -53.11 -65.62 -65.76 -63.63 -52.32 -47.02 -21.20 -25.82 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.92225G 5.30 -57.14 -58.02 -59.09 -59.23 -52.26 -46.96 -41.20 -5.76 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.92225G 5.30 -55.82 -57.14 -58.28 -58.09 -51.20 -45.90 -21.20 -24.70 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.815G 5.30 -79.09 -76.35 -78.19 -77.93 -71.75 -66.45 -41.20 -25.25 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.28025G 5.30 -72.32 -72.79 -73.39 -72.61 -66.74 -61.44 -41.20 -20.24 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.81225G 5.30 -72.72 -67.24 -71.36 -68.79 -63.49 -58.19 -21.20 -36.99 
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2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.041G 5.30 -63.15 -64.48 -65.65 -63.11 -57.95 -52.65 -21.20 -31.45 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 5.30 -67.82 -77.62 -75.71 -78.47 -66.51 -61.21 -41.20 -20.01 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 7.30375G 5.30 -60.29 -71.77 -73.67 -71.76 -59.54 -54.24 -41.20 -13.04 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.8645G 5.30 -58.86 -71.72 -70.38 -71.89 -58.17 -52.87 -21.20 -31.67 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.31475G 5.30 -52.12 -67.44 -67.66 -66.38 -51.73 -46.43 -21.20 -25.23 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.91675G 5.30 -68.35 -68.55 -71.23 -68.45 -62.98 -57.68 -41.20 -16.48 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.914G 5.30 -58.07 -61.18 -61.35 -64.30 -54.65 -49.35 -21.20 -28.15 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.815G 5.30 -79.39 -77.89 -77.98 -79.01 -72.50 -67.20 -41.20 -26.00 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.063G 5.30 -72.08 -72.91 -72.51 -72.88 -66.56 -61.26 -41.20 -20.06 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.81225G 5.30 -72.28 -66.74 -72.00 -72.79 -64.13 -58.83 -21.20 -37.63 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.2665G 5.30 -64.20 -64.46 -65.55 -63.78 -58.43 -53.13 -21.20 -31.93 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.86175G 5.30 -66.59 -78.44 -78.47 -78.47 -65.82 -60.52 -41.20 -19.32 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 7.30375G 5.30 -61.29 -72.48 -72.10 -71.90 -60.34 -55.04 -41.20 -13.84 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87G 5.30 -60.19 -69.39 -68.32 -70.92 -58.86 -53.56 -21.20 -32.36 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.29825G 5.30 -52.47 -64.98 -65.01 -65.79 -51.83 -46.53 -21.20 -25.33 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.914G 5.30 -71.20 -71.33 -73.23 -72.28 -65.91 -60.61 -41.20 -19.41 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.914G 5.30 -62.91 -65.21 -63.67 -64.64 -58.00 -52.70 -21.20 -31.50 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
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Summary 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 P2 P3 P4 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

2.4-2.4835GHz - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 7.77 -49.25    -49.25 -41.48 -41.20 -0.28 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_2TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 7.77 -49.41 -70.62   -49.38 -41.61 -41.20 -0.41 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_4TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.92225G 7.77 -57.14 -58.02 -59.09 -59.23 -52.26 -44.49 -41.20 -3.29 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX Pass 3G 25G AV 7.301G 7.77 -60.84    -60.84 -53.07 -41.20 -11.87 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 7.77 -60.66 -78.58   -60.59 -52.82 -41.20 -11.62 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX Pass 3G 25G AV 7.30375G 7.77 -60.29 -71.77 -73.67 -71.76 -59.54 -51.77 -41.20 -10.57 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX Pass 3G 25G AV 4.8645G 7.77 -60.22    -60.22 -52.45 -41.20 -11.25 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX Pass 3G 25G AV 7.301G 7.77 -59.75 -71.70   -59.48 -51.71 -41.20 -10.51 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass 3G 25G AV 7.30375G 7.77 -61.29 -72.48 -72.10 -71.90 -60.34 -52.57 -41.20 -11.37 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
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Result 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 P2 P3 P4 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.82325G 7.77 -63.34    -63.34 -55.57 -41.20 -14.37 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.82325G 7.77 -62.79    -62.79 -55.02 -21.20 -33.82 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 7.77 -49.25    -49.25 -41.48 -41.20 -0.28 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87275G 7.77 -65.30    -65.30 -57.53 -21.20 -36.33 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.107G 7.77 -63.48    -63.48 -55.71 -21.20 -34.51 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.92225G 7.77 -55.09    -55.09 -47.32 -41.20 -6.12 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.92225G 7.77 -54.32    -54.32 -46.55 -21.20 -25.35 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.83425G 7.77 -72.50    -72.50 -64.73 -41.20 -23.53 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.14G 7.77 -72.47    -72.47 -64.70 -41.20 -23.50 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.8315G 7.77 -65.33    -65.33 -57.56 -21.20 -36.36 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.0575G 7.77 -62.34    -62.34 -54.57 -21.20 -33.37 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 7.77 -62.96    -62.96 -55.19 -41.20 -13.99 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 7.301G 7.77 -60.84    -60.84 -53.07 -41.20 -11.87 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.86175G 7.77 -54.63    -54.63 -46.86 -21.20 -25.66 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.30375G 7.77 -53.39    -53.39 -45.62 -21.20 -24.42 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.91675G 7.77 -66.92    -66.92 -59.15 -41.20 -17.95 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.91675G 7.77 -59.39    -59.39 -51.62 -21.20 -30.42 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.8315G 7.77 -72.13    -72.13 -64.36 -41.20 -23.16 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.837G 7.77 -64.40    -64.40 -56.63 -21.20 -35.43 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 19.2635G 7.77 -62.99    -62.99 -55.22 -21.20 -34.02 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.8645G 7.77 -60.22    -60.22 -52.45 -41.20 -11.25 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.86725G 7.77 -53.56    -53.56 -45.79 -21.20 -24.59 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.30375G 7.77 -52.03    -52.03 -44.26 -21.20 -23.06 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.9195G 7.77 -68.16    -68.16 -60.39 -41.20 -19.19 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.92775G 7.77 -60.71    -60.71 -52.94 -21.20 -31.74 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_2TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.82325G 7.77 -62.44 -64.15   -60.20 -52.43 -41.20 -11.23 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.82325G 7.77 -61.62 -61.80   -58.70 -50.93 -21.20 -29.73 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 7.77 -49.41 -70.62   -49.38 -41.61 -41.20 -0.41 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87275G 7.77 -48.72 -69.01   -48.68 -40.91 -21.20 -19.71 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.92225G 7.77 -54.15 -56.86   -52.29 -44.52 -41.20 -3.32 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.92225G 7.77 -53.99 -56.29   -51.98 -44.21 -21.20 -23.01 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.81775G 7.77 -78.44 -73.40   -72.22 -64.45 -41.20 -23.25 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.041G 7.77 -72.72 -72.85   -69.77 -62.00 -41.20 -20.80 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.815G 7.77 -68.64 -66.76   -64.59 -56.82 -21.20 -35.62 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.129G 7.77 -65.73 -62.91   -61.08 -53.31 -21.20 -32.11 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 7.77 -60.66 -78.58   -60.59 -52.82 -41.20 -11.62 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.8645G 7.77 -53.95 -72.76   -53.89 -46.12 -21.20 -24.92 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.30375G 7.77 -53.88 -63.07   -53.39 -45.62 -21.20 -24.42 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.91675G 7.77 -66.73 -67.19   -63.94 -56.17 -41.20 -14.97 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.9195G 7.77 -59.23 -60.53   -56.82 -49.05 -21.20 -27.85 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.81225G 7.77 -78.01 -75.65   -73.66 -65.89 -41.20 -24.69 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.2335G 7.77 -71.89 -72.89   -69.35 -61.58 -41.20 -20.38 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.81775G 7.77 -73.28 -67.89   -66.79 -59.02 -21.20 -37.82 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 18.9995G 7.77 -62.77 -65.76   -61.00 -53.23 -21.20 -32.03 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 7.77 -67.44 -78.08   -67.08 -59.31 -41.20 -18.11 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 7.301G 7.77 -59.75 -71.70   -59.48 -51.71 -41.20 -10.51 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.86725G 7.77 -57.98 -71.07   -57.77 -50.00 -21.20 -28.80 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.29825G 7.77 -50.16 -64.71   -50.01 -42.24 -21.20 -21.04 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.914G 7.77 -68.51 -68.36   -65.42 -57.65 -41.20 -16.45 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.91675G 7.77 -60.51 -60.66   -57.57 -49.80 -21.20 -28.60 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.82325G 7.77 -76.47 -65.07 -70.80 -68.23 -62.46 -54.69 -41.20 -13.49 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.82325G 7.77 -69.55 -63.36 -67.78 -64.46 -59.60 -51.83 -21.20 -30.63 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.074G 7.77 -63.32 -64.24 -64.55 -65.85 -58.38 -50.61 -21.20 -29.41 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87275G 7.77 -54.96 -68.90 -66.61 -69.31 -54.37 -46.60 -41.20 -5.40 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87275G 7.77 -54.57 -69.02 -65.19 -67.96 -53.89 -46.12 -21.20 -24.92 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.3065G 7.77 -53.11 -65.62 -65.76 -63.63 -52.32 -44.55 -21.20 -23.35 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.92225G 7.77 -57.14 -58.02 -59.09 -59.23 -52.26 -44.49 -41.20 -3.29 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.92225G 7.77 -55.82 -57.14 -58.28 -58.09 -51.20 -43.43 -21.20 -22.23 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.815G 7.77 -79.09 -76.35 -78.19 -77.93 -71.75 -63.98 -41.20 -22.78 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.28025G 7.77 -72.32 -72.79 -73.39 -72.61 -66.74 -58.97 -41.20 -17.77 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.81225G 7.77 -72.72 -67.24 -71.36 -68.79 -63.49 -55.72 -21.20 -34.52 
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2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.041G 7.77 -63.15 -64.48 -65.65 -63.11 -57.95 -50.18 -21.20 -28.98 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.87G 7.77 -67.82 -77.62 -75.71 -78.47 -66.51 -58.74 -41.20 -17.54 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 7.30375G 7.77 -60.29 -71.77 -73.67 -71.76 -59.54 -51.77 -41.20 -10.57 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.8645G 7.77 -58.86 -71.72 -70.38 -71.89 -58.17 -50.40 -21.20 -29.20 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.31475G 7.77 -52.12 -67.44 -67.66 -66.38 -51.73 -43.96 -21.20 -22.76 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.91675G 7.77 -68.35 -68.55 -71.23 -68.45 -62.98 -55.21 -41.20 -14.01 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.914G 7.77 -58.07 -61.18 -61.35 -64.30 -54.65 -46.88 -21.20 -25.68 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.815G 7.77 -79.39 -77.89 -77.98 -79.01 -72.50 -64.73 -41.20 -23.53 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 22.063G 7.77 -72.08 -72.91 -72.51 -72.88 -66.56 -58.79 -41.20 -17.59 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.81225G 7.77 -72.28 -66.74 -72.00 -72.79 -64.13 -56.36 -21.20 -35.16 

2412MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 22.2665G 7.77 -64.20 -64.46 -65.55 -63.78 -58.43 -50.66 -21.20 -29.46 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.86175G 7.77 -66.59 -78.44 -78.47 -78.47 -65.82 -58.05 -41.20 -16.85 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 7.30375G 7.77 -61.29 -72.48 -72.10 -71.90 -60.34 -52.57 -41.20 -11.37 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.87G 7.77 -60.19 -69.39 -68.32 -70.92 -58.86 -51.09 -21.20 -29.89 

2437MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 7.29825G 7.77 -52.47 -64.98 -65.01 -65.79 -51.83 -44.06 -21.20 -22.86 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G AV 4.914G 7.77 -71.20 -71.33 -73.23 -72.28 -65.91 -58.14 -41.20 -16.94 

2462MHz Pass 3G 25G PK 4.914G 7.77 -62.91 -65.21 -63.67 -64.64 -58.00 -50.23 -21.20 -29.03 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
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Summary 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

2.4-2.4835GHz - - - - - - - - - - - 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 3.70 -45.46 -45.46 -41.76 -41.20 -0.56 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 3.70 -45.30 -45.30 -41.60 -41.20 -0.40 

802.11ax HEW20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 3.70 -45.05 -45.05 -41.35 -41.20 -0.15 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
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Result 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38714G 3.70 -45.86 -45.86 -42.16 -41.20 -0.96 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.49603G 3.70 -56.06 -56.06 -52.36 -41.20 -11.16 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38616G 3.70 -37.32 -37.32 -33.62 -21.20 -12.42 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.49194G 3.70 -42.52 -42.52 -38.82 -21.20 -17.62 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38632G 3.70 -56.12 -56.12 -52.42 -41.20 -11.22 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48393G 3.70 -55.93 -55.93 -52.23 -41.20 -11.03 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.36474G 3.70 -42.16 -42.16 -38.46 -21.20 -17.26 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48475G 3.70 -43.01 -43.01 -39.31 -21.20 -18.11 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.36801G 3.70 -56.47 -56.47 -52.77 -41.20 -11.57 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 3.70 -45.46 -45.46 -41.76 -41.20 -0.56 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38632G 3.70 -42.73 -42.73 -39.03 -21.20 -17.83 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.4841G 3.70 -38.31 -38.31 -34.61 -21.20 -13.41 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 3.70 -46.57 -46.57 -42.87 -41.20 -1.67 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.49603G 3.70 -55.55 -55.55 -51.85 -41.20 -10.65 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 3.70 -30.65 -30.65 -26.95 -21.20 -5.75 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.49881G 3.70 -42.85 -42.85 -39.15 -21.20 -17.95 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 3.70 -45.47 -45.47 -41.77 -41.20 -0.57 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.49571G 3.70 -55.45 -55.45 -51.75 -41.20 -10.55 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 3.70 -30.03 -30.03 -26.33 -21.20 -5.13 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.4993G 3.70 -42.26 -42.26 -38.56 -21.20 -17.36 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38959G 3.70 -46.55 -46.55 -42.85 -41.20 -1.65 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 3.70 -45.49 -45.49 -41.79 -41.20 -0.59 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.3891G 3.70 -29.39 -29.39 -25.69 -21.20 -4.49 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48884G 3.70 -29.40 -29.40 -25.70 -21.20 -4.50 

2457MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.36441G 3.70 -55.78 -55.78 -52.08 -41.20 -10.88 

2457MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 3.70 -45.30 -45.30 -41.60 -41.20 -0.40 

2457MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.36932G 3.70 -43.31 -43.31 -39.61 -21.20 -18.41 

2457MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48459G 3.70 -29.32 -29.32 -25.62 -21.20 -4.42 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38371G 3.70 -55.80 -55.80 -52.10 -41.20 -10.90 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.4841G 3.70 -46.90 -46.90 -43.20 -41.20 -2.00 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38796G 3.70 -42.61 -42.61 -38.91 -21.20 -17.71 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48639G 3.70 -32.33 -32.33 -28.63 -21.20 -7.43 

802.11ax HEW20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38976G 3.70 -45.30 -45.30 -41.60 -41.20 -0.40 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.49603G 3.70 -55.99 -55.99 -52.29 -41.20 -11.09 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38992G 3.70 -31.46 -31.46 -27.76 -21.20 -6.56 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48573G 3.70 -41.99 -41.99 -38.29 -21.20 -17.09 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 3.70 -45.09 -45.09 -41.39 -41.20 -0.19 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.49587G 3.70 -55.86 -55.86 -52.16 -41.20 -10.96 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38894G 3.70 -29.20 -29.20 -25.50 -21.20 -4.30 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.49194G 3.70 -43.06 -43.06 -39.36 -21.20 -18.16 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 3.70 -46.02 -46.02 -42.32 -41.20 -1.12 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 3.70 -45.05 -45.05 -41.35 -41.20 -0.15 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38959G 3.70 -29.91 -29.91 -26.21 -21.20 -5.01 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48442G 3.70 -29.12 -29.12 -25.42 -21.20 -4.22 

2457MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.36801G 3.70 -56.24 -56.24 -52.54 -41.20 -11.34 

2457MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 3.70 -46.97 -46.97 -43.27 -41.20 -2.07 

2457MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.3878G 3.70 -41.96 -41.96 -38.26 -21.20 -17.06 

2457MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48508G 3.70 -32.00 -32.00 -28.30 -21.20 -7.10 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.3636G 3.70 -56.37 -56.37 -52.67 -41.20 -11.47 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 3.70 -45.13 -45.13 -41.43 -41.20 -0.23 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.36409G 3.70 -42.70 -42.70 -39.00 -21.20 -17.80 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48704G 3.70 -31.30 -31.30 -27.60 -21.20 -6.40 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
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Summary 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 P2 P3 P4 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

2.4-2.4835GHz - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -54.08    -54.08 -49.08 -41.20 -7.88 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_2TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -52.87 -57.36   -51.55 -46.55 -41.20 -5.35 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_4TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38927G 7.95 -57.80 -58.63 -57.42 -54.56 -50.79 -42.84 -41.20 -1.64 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -47.23    -47.23 -42.23 -41.20 -1.03 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -47.90 -53.45   -46.83 -41.83 -41.20 -0.63 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 7.95 -55.79 -56.30 -55.05 -54.40 -49.30 -41.35 -41.20 -0.15 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -46.61    -46.61 -41.61 -41.20 -0.41 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -47.81 -53.39   -46.75 -41.75 -41.20 -0.55 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 7.95 -56.03 -56.56 -55.36 -53.89 -49.32 -41.37 -41.20 -0.17 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
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Result 
Mode Result F-Start F-Stop Type Freq DG P1 P2 P3 P4 Psum EIRP Limit Margin 

  (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -54.53    -54.53 -49.53 -41.20 -8.33 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 5.00 -60.11    -60.11 -55.11 -41.20 -13.91 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38992G 5.00 -43.80    -43.80 -38.80 -21.20 -17.60 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48442G 5.00 -47.52    -47.52 -42.52 -21.20 -21.32 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38959G 5.00 -58.01    -58.01 -53.01 -41.20 -11.81 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48442G 5.00 -59.38    -59.38 -54.38 -41.20 -13.18 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 5.00 -45.67    -45.67 -40.67 -21.20 -19.47 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48426G 5.00 -46.79    -46.79 -41.79 -21.20 -20.59 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -58.56    -58.56 -53.56 -41.20 -12.36 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -54.08    -54.08 -49.08 -41.20 -7.88 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38927G 5.00 -45.81    -45.81 -40.81 -21.20 -19.61 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48361G 5.00 -44.11    -44.11 -39.11 -21.20 -17.91 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -47.23    -47.23 -42.23 -41.20 -1.03 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -59.36    -59.36 -54.36 -41.20 -13.16 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38992G 5.00 -30.25    -30.25 -25.25 -21.20 -4.05 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48573G 5.00 -46.00    -46.00 -41.00 -21.20 -19.80 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -58.49    -58.49 -53.49 -41.20 -12.29 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -58.72    -58.72 -53.72 -41.20 -12.52 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 5.00 -46.34    -46.34 -41.34 -21.20 -20.14 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.4854G 5.00 -45.78    -45.78 -40.78 -21.20 -19.58 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -58.97    -58.97 -53.97 -41.20 -12.77 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -47.95    -47.95 -42.95 -41.20 -1.75 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 5.00 -45.88    -45.88 -40.88 -21.20 -19.68 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48377G 5.00 -33.20    -33.20 -28.20 -21.20 -7.00 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_1TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -46.61    -46.61 -41.61 -41.20 -0.41 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -59.68    -59.68 -54.68 -41.20 -13.48 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38943G 5.00 -29.82    -29.82 -24.82 -21.20 -3.62 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48361G 5.00 -46.82    -46.82 -41.82 -21.20 -20.62 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38959G 5.00 -58.03    -58.03 -53.03 -41.20 -11.83 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48393G 5.00 -57.71    -57.71 -52.71 -41.20 -11.51 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38845G 5.00 -45.36    -45.36 -40.36 -21.20 -19.16 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48459G 5.00 -44.54    -44.54 -39.54 -21.20 -18.34 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -59.06    -59.06 -54.06 -41.20 -12.86 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -47.55    -47.55 -42.55 -41.20 -1.35 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38796G 5.00 -46.80    -46.80 -41.80 -21.20 -20.60 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48361G 5.00 -30.80    -30.80 -25.80 -21.20 -4.60 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_2TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38959G 5.00 -54.69 -59.21   -53.38 -48.38 -41.20 -7.18 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -59.71 -58.94   -56.30 -51.30 -41.20 -10.10 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38959G 5.00 -44.12 -45.67   -41.82 -36.82 -21.20 -15.62 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48377G 5.00 -47.14 -47.10   -44.11 -39.11 -21.20 -17.91 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.3891G 5.00 -58.73 -57.83   -55.25 -50.25 -41.20 -9.05 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 5.00 -59.76 -57.79   -55.65 -50.65 -41.20 -9.45 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38829G 5.00 -45.94 -47.05   -43.45 -38.45 -21.20 -17.25 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48393G 5.00 -48.02 -45.54   -43.60 -38.60 -21.20 -17.40 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -58.61 -59.49   -56.02 -51.02 -41.20 -9.82 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -52.87 -57.36   -51.55 -46.55 -41.20 -5.35 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38943G 5.00 -46.38 -46.35   -43.35 -38.35 -21.20 -17.15 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.4841G 5.00 -43.51 -44.58   -41.00 -36.00 -21.20 -14.80 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -49.79 -53.12   -48.13 -43.13 -41.20 -1.93 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 5.00 -60.04 -58.54   -56.22 -51.22 -41.20 -10.02 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 5.00 -34.02 -36.16   -31.95 -26.95 -21.20 -5.75 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48442G 5.00 -48.78 -44.52   -43.14 -38.14 -21.20 -16.94 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38976G 5.00 -58.45 -58.37   -55.40 -50.40 -41.20 -9.20 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 5.00 -58.92 -57.14   -54.93 -49.93 -41.20 -8.73 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38878G 5.00 -47.02 -45.38   -43.11 -38.11 -21.20 -16.91 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48442G 5.00 -46.20 -45.06   -42.58 -37.58 -21.20 -16.38 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38976G 5.00 -59.01 -59.62   -56.29 -51.29 -41.20 -10.09 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -47.90 -53.45   -46.83 -41.83 -41.20 -0.63 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38927G 5.00 -46.02 -48.01   -43.89 -38.89 -21.20 -17.69 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48361G 5.00 -33.67 -42.07   -33.08 -28.08 -21.20 -6.88 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -48.97 -50.76   -46.76 -41.76 -41.20 -0.56 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -59.93 -58.69   -56.26 -51.26 -41.20 -10.06 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38861G 5.00 -31.14 -37.06   -30.15 -25.15 -21.20 -3.95 
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2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48393G 5.00 -46.77 -46.31   -43.52 -38.52 -21.20 -17.32 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -58.14 -58.01   -55.06 -50.06 -41.20 -8.86 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -57.95 -56.28   -54.02 -49.02 -41.20 -7.82 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 5.00 -45.96 -45.40   -42.66 -37.66 -21.20 -16.46 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48475G 5.00 -44.99 -42.68   -40.67 -35.67 -21.20 -14.47 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 5.00 -58.98 -59.91   -56.41 -51.41 -41.20 -10.21 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 5.00 -47.81 -53.39   -46.75 -41.75 -41.20 -0.55 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 5.00 -46.55 -48.10   -44.25 -39.25 -21.20 -18.05 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48377G 5.00 -32.56 -38.22   -31.52 -26.52 -21.20 -5.32 

802.11b_Nss1,(1Mbps)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38927G 7.95 -57.80 -58.63 -57.42 -54.56 -50.79 -42.84 -41.20 -1.64 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 7.95 -59.62 -57.84 -59.41 -58.31 -52.71 -44.76 -41.20 -3.56 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 7.95 -46.32 -47.00 -45.20 -44.88 -39.75 -31.80 -21.20 -10.60 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48377G 7.95 -46.97 -45.17 -47.74 -46.05 -40.35 -32.40 -21.20 -11.20 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38943G 7.95 -58.59 -59.17 -59.76 -59.38 -53.18 -45.23 -41.20 -4.03 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48442G 7.95 -57.12 -56.89 -58.37 -57.84 -51.50 -43.55 -41.20 -2.35 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.3891G 7.95 -47.31 -47.10 -48.24 -45.74 -40.98 -33.03 -21.20 -11.83 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48459G 7.95 -45.02 -44.81 -46.61 -45.03 -39.29 -31.34 -21.20 -10.14 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 7.95 -58.76 -59.76 -59.64 -60.37 -53.57 -45.62 -41.20 -4.42 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 7.95 -56.85 -56.15 -57.81 -56.79 -50.84 -42.89 -41.20 -1.69 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 7.95 -47.61 -47.42 -46.37 -46.52 -40.93 -32.98 -21.20 -11.78 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48361G 7.95 -45.90 -44.91 -46.17 -46.73 -39.86 -31.91 -21.20 -10.71 

802.11g_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 7.95 -55.79 -56.30 -55.05 -54.40 -49.30 -41.35 -41.20 -0.15 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 7.95 -60.54 -59.67 -60.32 -59.49 -53.96 -46.01 -41.20 -4.81 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38992G 7.95 -41.33 -42.30 -39.08 -36.87 -33.36 -25.41 -21.20 -4.21 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48377G 7.95 -47.96 -47.27 -48.06 -47.91 -41.77 -33.82 -21.20 -12.62 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 7.95 -57.49 -58.43 -58.08 -58.65 -52.12 -44.17 -41.20 -2.97 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 7.95 -58.77 -57.97 -58.66 -57.82 -52.26 -44.31 -41.20 -3.11 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38992G 7.95 -45.84 -46.77 -44.79 -45.50 -39.65 -31.70 -21.20 -10.50 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48442G 7.95 -47.51 -46.77 -46.17 -44.52 -40.08 -32.13 -21.20 -10.93 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38959G 7.95 -59.37 -59.99 -59.71 -60.69 -53.89 -45.94 -41.20 -4.74 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 7.95 -55.21 -56.67 -54.77 -55.79 -49.53 -41.58 -41.20 -0.38 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38992G 7.95 -46.80 -48.22 -47.91 -46.92 -41.40 -33.45 -21.20 -12.25 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48361G 7.95 -42.23 -45.26 -38.50 -43.91 -35.66 -27.71 -21.20 -6.51 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 7.95 -56.03 -56.56 -55.36 -53.89 -49.32 -41.37 -41.20 -0.17 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48377G 7.95 -61.35 -59.74 -60.92 -60.13 -54.47 -46.52 -41.20 -5.32 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38959G 7.95 -42.53 -43.54 -42.22 -38.02 -34.98 -27.03 -21.20 -5.83 

2412MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48442G 7.95 -50.16 -47.14 -47.43 -46.43 -41.56 -33.61 -21.20 -12.41 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 7.95 -55.47 -56.41 -55.29 -54.48 -49.34 -41.39 -41.20 -0.19 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 7.95 -59.87 -58.95 -59.91 -58.43 -53.22 -45.27 -41.20 -4.07 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38992G 7.95 -37.91 -40.40 -35.26 -38.64 -31.63 -23.68 -21.20 -2.48 

2417MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48475G 7.95 -47.92 -46.32 -47.98 -45.66 -40.83 -32.88 -21.20 -11.68 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38976G 7.95 -57.12 -58.02 -57.51 -58.04 -51.63 -43.68 -41.20 -2.48 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 7.95 -57.73 -56.92 -57.73 -56.36 -51.13 -43.18 -41.20 -1.98 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38976G 7.95 -44.71 -45.92 -43.91 -44.79 -38.75 -30.80 -21.20 -9.60 

2437MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48393G 7.95 -44.87 -44.50 -42.34 -41.79 -37.15 -29.20 -21.20 -8.00 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.38992G 7.95 -60.07 -60.26 -59.82 -60.77 -54.20 -46.25 -41.20 -5.05 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G AV 2.48361G 7.95 -57.13 -56.54 -54.11 -55.76 -49.71 -41.76 -41.20 -0.56 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.38992G 7.95 -47.86 -47.62 -48.16 -48.39 -41.98 -34.03 -21.20 -12.83 

2462MHz Pass 2.36G 2.5235G PK 2.48459G 7.95 -43.45 -44.68 -40.02 -46.03 -36.91 -28.96 -21.20 -7.76 
 
DG = Directional Gain ; PX=Port X; Psum=P1+P2+...PX 
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